AUNUNGATIN LEGLSLATURE-UN LEWE MUUN CHUUK

AUNUNGATIN MWITCHENAP, MAY 1988 NAMOPUNG NO.  3=5U

EW NAMOPUNG
A ekkesiwini Tetten L me non Annukun Chuuk No. 6~14, non an a piin ekkesiwin me ren
Annukun Chuuk No. 6-29, ren an epwe ekkesiwini nounoun monien 4th, 5th, 6th, me 9th
Election Districts, me pwan ren ekkoch popun.

Epwe pung me ren ewe Legislature-un ewe Muun Chuuk.

1 Tetten 1. Ekkesiwin. Tetten 1 me non Annukun Chuuk No. 6-14, non an a pin

ro

ekkesiwin me ren Annukun Chuuk No. 6-29, iei a ekkesiwin, ren an epwene iei

3 ititin:

=

"Tetten L. Lei a kawor ukukun $400,000, ika fite ukukun an epwe

(W)

tongeni naat, seni ewe Monlenapen ewe Muun Chuuk, ren ewe [iscal year

6 epwe muchuno non September 30, 1987, ren fan asengesin monien municipal
7 projects, programs me operations, fan pungun Annukun Chuuk No. 3-6, epwe
8 iei usun inetin:

9 FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT: $74,000
10 A. ICHKUMI:

11 1. Pis-Moen Youth Activities $ 850;

12 pPis-Moen Economic Development Projects $3,500;

13 2. Mechitiw Youth Activities 850;

14 Mechitiw Economic Development Projects 3,000;

15 3. 1Iras Youth Activities 850;

16 Iras Community Projects 2,000;

17 4. Tunnuk Youth Activities 850;

18 Tunnuk Recreational Center 2,500;

19 B. NIKUMI:

20 1. Sefin Youth Activities 850;

21 . Sefin Sapou Economic Development Projects 2,500;

22 Sefin Nukan Economic Development Projects 2,250;

23 Sefin Saponong Economic Development Projects 2,250;

24 2. Nepukos Youth Activities 850;

25 Nepukos Community Projects 2,500;

26 Nepukos At Assoclation 1,000;

27 3. Mwan Elementary School 1,000;

28



[$9)

10

L1

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

C)

D)

F)

G)

L)

3)

1)

2)

E)

1

SANGKUMI @

Wichap Youth Activities

Wichap Typhoon Reliet

Neauo Youth Activities

Neauo Economic Development Projects
Epinup Youth Activities

Epinup Economic Development Projects

TONCKUMI:

Penia Youth Activities
Penia Fishing Coop (Nemanong)
Penia Community Projects (Meeting Hall
Supplemental)
Peniesene Youth Activities
Peniesene Basketbéll Court
Peniesene Economic Development Projects
KOKUMI:
1) Nemwan Youth Activities
Nemwan Community Projects
2) Eor Youth Activities
Eor Community Projects
Eor Economic Development Projects
3) Winipis Youth Activities
Winipis Community Projects
4) Nukanap Youth Activities

Nukunap Community Projects

FONO:

Youth Activities

Economic Development Projects

MOEN CHARTER DAY

SECOND ELECTIONS DISTRICT:

A)

L

2)

KUCHUA:

Youth Muslcal ILanstruments

Seawall Projects

149

S850;5
$5,500;
850;
3,000;
850;

2,000;

850;

3,000

2,000;
8503
2,500;

3,500;

850;
2,000;
850;
2,000,
2,000;
850;
2,000;
850;

2,500;

8503
3,500;
2,400;

$28,000

2,600;

2,000;
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B) ELIN:

1) Community Hall Projects

C) SANGKU:

1) Fishing Projects

2) Mwalon-Sapolong Youth Programs

3) Roro Youth Program Needs
D) IONGKU:

1) Sewawalls (taropatch protection)
E) NECHAP:

1) Seawall Projects for taropatch protection)

F) MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT:

1) Municipal Polic Subsidy
G) ETTEN:
1) Classrooms

THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT:

A) ISIS:
1) Community Projects
2) Municipal Operations
3) Recreation
B) PAREM:
1) Community Projects
2) Municipal Operations
3) Recreation
C) FEFAN:
1) Municipal Operations
2) Ichkumi Community Projects
3) Nikumi Community Projects

4) Sangkumi Community Projects

a) Pwelle $3,000;
b) Nukan 3,000;
¢) Inaka 3,000;

5) longkumi Community Projects

6) Fefan Recreational Programs

$4,600;5

3,600;
500;

500;

4,600

4,600;

4,000;

1,000;

5,000;

1,000;

500;

4,500,

1,000;

500;

1,500;

6,500;

6,500;

9,000;

6,500;

1,500;

and

$44,000

=
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FOURTH ELECTILON DISTRICT:

A)

B)

D)

MUNLICIPAL OPERATIUNS:

1) Supplies, materials and Equipment

MUNICLPAL CHARTER DAY ACTIVITIES

SCHOOL SITES LEASE

YOUTH ACTIVITLES

1) Nisky
2) Hitta
3) Naka
4) fiinode
5) Minamy

FIFTH ELECTION DISTRICT:

A)

B)

c)

D)

FANAPANGES:
1) Coop #2
2) Agriculture
ROMUNUM:
1) Chorong Typhoon Relief
2) Winisi Meeting Hall
EOT:
1) Fishing Projects
2)  Youth Activities
UDOT:
1) Wonip (Supplemental-TSL
No. 5-120)
2) Tunnuk (Supple., TSL-5-120)
3) Meeting Hall Repair
4) Penia (Supple., TSL-5-120)
5) Mwanitiw (Supple, TSL-5-120)
6) Monowe (Supple., TSL-5-120)
7) Community Projects
8) Community Projects

9) Recreational Activities

1,000;
1,000;
1,000;
1,000;

1,000;

1,600

2,400;

2,000;

2,000;

1,500;

1,500;

1,500;
1,500,
1,500
1,500;
2,500;
2,500;
1,000;
1,000;

4,000;

$20,000
2,000;
1,000;

5,000;

$28,000

$4,000;

4,000;

3,000;

16,0005



1 SINTH ELECTION DISTRLICT Y $44,000

2 A) IKKU:

3 1) fason Eiam Seawall Projects $1,500;
4 2) Fason Neomei Seawall Project 2,500;
5 3) Wifou, Chukienu Dispensary 1,500,
6 4) Chukienu Bridges 1,500;
7 5) Wichukuno School Renovation ’ 3,000
8 6) Chukienu Taropatch 1,000;
9 B) NIKKU:
10 1) Faro Dispensary 5,000;
11 2) Winifei Seawall Projects 3,000;
12 3) Nechocho Seawall Projects 1,000;
13 4) Munien Farming Projects 2,000;
14 C) SANGKU:
15 1) Wonip Dispenary 9,000;
16 2) Wonip Youth Road Construction Projects 2,000;
17 D) IONGKU:
18 - 1) Foupo Classrooms 9,500;
19 2) Foup Dispensary Renovation 1,500;
20 SEVENTH ELECTION DISTRICT: $28,000
21 A) WONEL: 9,000;
22 1) Municipal Office and Jail 5,000;
23 2) Municipal Boat and Engine 2,000;
24 3) Municipal Operations 2,000;
25 B) PATTA: 9,000;
26 1) Municipal Social & Eco., Projects
27 and Municipal Operations to be de-
28 cided by Municipal Officials 10,000;

‘ 29 C) POLLE:

‘ 30 1) Chukuram Youth Recreation and
31 Sports Equipment 1,500;
32 2) Nethon Youth Recreation Facili-
33 ties and Sport Equipment 1,500;
34 3) Malaio Youth Recreation Facili-

ties and Sports Equipment 1,000;
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4)  Sapou Youth Recreation Pacilities
and Sport Equipment

5) Neirenom Youth Recreation Facilities
and Sport Eqiupment

6) Municipal Operations

7) Municipal Magistrate lravel Fund

EIGHT ELECTION DISTRICT:

Ay NamA:
1) Municipal Police Subsidy
2) Nama Coop
3) Cook louse Lease
4) Nama Municipal Projects
5) Municipal Travel Fund

B) LOSAP:
1) Municipal Policy Subsidy
2) Municipal Projects
3) Municipal Travel Fund

C) PIS-LOSAP:
1) Municipal Policy Subsidy
2) Municipal Public Projects
3) Municipal Travel Fund

D) OQTHERS:
1) Lukeisél Boat Operations
2) Lukeisel Leadership Conference

NINTH ELECTION DISTRICT:

A) KUTTU:
1) Municipal Travel Fund
2) Dock,Seawali Projects and Ice Plant
Building
B) NAMOLUK:
1) Municipal Travel Fund
2) Municipal Projects
C) ETTAL:
1) Municipal Travel Fund

2) Municipal Projects

1,500;
2,000;

1,000;

8,500;

$2,500;

1,000;
250,
3,750;
1,000;
8,000
2,000;
5,000;
1,000,
7,500;
1,500;
5,000;
1,000;
4,000;
3,000;

1,000;

1,000;

7,000;

1,000;

5,000;

1,000;

5.000;

$28,000

$28,000



1 D) MOCH:

|8

1) Municipal Operations 32,000,

3 2) Transportation 1,000;

4 3) Uperation of Marine Boat 2,500,

5 4) Uperation of ILce Plant 2,500;

6 TENTH ELECTION DISTRICT: $28,000
7 A) ONEOP:

3 1) Municipal Operations 3,000;

9 2) Oneop Development Association 3,000;

10 3)  Municipal Projects 1,000;

11 B) LUKUNOR:

12 1) Municipal Operations 3,000;

13 2) Municipal Projects 3,000;

14 3) Municipal Travel Fund 1,000;

15 C) SATAWAN:

16 1) Municipal Operations 3,000;

17 2) Municipal Projects 3,000;

18 3) Municipal Travel Fund 1,000;

19 D) TA:

20 1) Municipal Operations 3,000;

21 2) Municipal Projects 3,000;

22 ) 3) Municipal Travel Fund 1,000;

23 ELEVENTH ELECTION DISTRICT: $14,000
24 1) Ei moni epwe nounou ngeni Social me Economic Development Projects
25 me Municipal Operations non ei kinikin.

26 TWELFTH ELECTION DISTRICT: $14,000
27 1) Ei moni epwe nounou ngeni public projects non Pattiw Islands.

28

29

30

31

32 .

33

34

35
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THIRTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT: $14,000
A)  ULUL: $4,500
1) Municipal Police Uniforms $623.10;

B)

D)

E)

F)

2) Municipal Projects fan punguwen

ewe Magistrate me Council $1,376.90;
3) Marine Boat (Kotoku) Uperation 1,000;
4) Piraku Meeting- Hall 1,500;
MAGUR: 2,000

1) Municipal Projects fan punguwen

ewe Magistrate 2,000,
ONO: 2,000
ONARY: 2,000
1) Municipal Projects fan punguwen ewe

Magistrate me Council 2,000;
PISARACH: 2,500
1) Municipal Projects fan punguwen

ewe Magistrate me Council 2,500;

WEITO ADVISORY COUNCIL: 1,000".

Tetten 2. Poputan Pochokunan. Ei Namopung epwe poputa pochokunan

fansoun

chok a kapunguno seni ewe Kepina ika fansoun chok a winiti annuk

won winikapan.

Anneta

Sain seni:

:W(W/M% — Pwinin maram: 7,/2 9%63

Lﬂhtusi Albert, clitef Clerk

Truk State Legislature , |
Kapunguno seni: éa'E;rV\%i__,

G{deon K. Doone, Governor
Truk State Government

Pwinin maram: 8//2-'1"/? g




